

# Errata

for 35 Exercises for Flute, Op. 33, Book I (Ernesto Köhler) (O2195)

**No. 12.** The following four measures are missing (mm. 12-15).  
(These measures are missing in the first printing, but have been restored in the second printing.)

12

14

**No. 13.** The E on the downbeat of m. 2 should be E#, not E $\flat$ .

**Andantino**

*p a guisa di Barcarola*

**No. 13.** The note at the end of m. 27 should be E, not D.

27

**No. 14.** The A on the fourth thirty-second note of beat 4 in m. 27 should be A $\flat$ , not A#.

27